July 30, 2013

El Dorado County Community Health Center 4327 Golden Center Drive Placerville, CA 95667

Interim Director

Attn: Judy Stein, Interim Executive Director

Re: Service Area Competition Grant (SAC Grant) 14-023

Health Resources and Services Administration

Dear Ms. Stein:

On behalf of the County of El Dorado Health and Human Services Agency, I wish to express support for the El Dorado County Community Health Center's grant Service Area Competition Grant proposal.

El Dorado County Community Health Center and the Health and Human Services Agency have a long-standing relationship, working effectively together to respond to the needs of the residents in the County by collaborating on mental health, public health, and social services issues.

We offer our support and wish you success in your proposal for the Service Area Competition Grant.

Sincerely,

Janet Walker-Conroy, M.A. Interim Director Health and Human Services Agency

Strengthening, Empowering and Protecting the Residents of El Dorado County